

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6919-6920 OF 2009  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

VINOD CHANDRA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.&ANR.ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,SEEKING PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD REJOINER AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/03/2012                      These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)                      Mr.Alok Agarwal,adv.  
    Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr.Shashank Pandit,adv.  
    Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
    Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

The parties did not file the statement of case in spite of sufficient opportunities granted. Thereupon the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Hon'ble Judge in Chambers by order dated 27.01.2012 granted four weeks time for filing statement of case and in the event of default, directing the Registrar to pass such orders as permissible under the law.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.77

-2-

Parties have not filed the statement of cases within the time granted as above. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an office report regarding the non-compliance of order XV Rule 35.

(Sunil Thomas)  
 Registrar