

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6919-6920 OF 2009

VINOD CHANDRA GUPTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.&ANR.ETC Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for appellant is granted three weeks' time from today to file an application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case subject to deposit of payment of cost of Rs.2,500/- within two weeks from today with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund. If such a deposit is not made, Registry is directed not to accept the said application.

Delay in filing statement of case by respondent nos. 1 and 2 is condoned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER