

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6919-6920 OF 2009

VINOD CHANDRA GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.&ANR.ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

with IA No....-appln. for substn. to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased
sole appellants, condonation of delay & exem. from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 30.10.2012.

The appellants are allowed four weeks' time to remove
the deficiencies pointed out in the office report. If the
needful is not done, the application for substitution shall stand
automatically dismissed.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER