

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.17-18 & 19-20 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).6919-6920 OF 2009

VINOD CHANDRA GUPTA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.&ANR.ETC Respondent(s)
(For restoration & exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jairaj,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.17-18 are the applications for restoration of the application for substitution which was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11th January, 2013, when the following order was passed:

"Perused office report dated 30.10.2012.

The appellants are allowed four weeks' time to remove the deficiencies pointed out in the office report. If the needful is not done, the application for substitution shall stand automatically dismissed."

..2/-

.2.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that he could not remove the deficiencies within the time granted to him, as he was not in a position to bring on record the LRs. of the sole appellant.

The learned counsel submits that the deficiencies have now been rectified. The application for substitution stands allowed.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |