

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6919-6920/2009

VINOD CHANDRA GUPTA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2017 These appeals were taken on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr./Ms. Rati T., Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list these matters after one week to enable him to file substitution application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Appellant No.1.1.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER