

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6919-6920/2009

VINOD CHANDRA GUPTA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.131233/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 05-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Aggarwal, Adv.  
For Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant/s, list these matters after the ensuing Christmas/New Year Holidays.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASST.REGISTRAR