

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 6919-6920/2009

VINOD CHANDRA GUPTA (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.  
(WITH IA No.131233/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2018 These matters were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sharukh Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Rati Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR  
Ms. Indu Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Dalep Dhyani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for substituting the name of  
applicant in place of the appellants is allowed.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar